LINCOLN PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 56,982 cords
Hardwood 36,161 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 93,143
Chip & Saw 1,375 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 19,442,260 board feet
Hardwood 3,015,215 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 22,457,475
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $16,845,483
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $9,852,997
Christmas Trees * 70 trees $2,800
Forestry (Total) $16,848,283
FRUITS
Blueberries * 10.0 860.00 8,600 Ibs. $10,750
Mayhaws
Orchard * 4.0 900.00 3,600 Ibs. $4,500
Mayhaws (Total) 4.0 $4,500
Muscadines 1.0 1.50 1 tons $300
Peaches 110.0 120.00 13,200 bu. $396,000
Strawberries 2.0 1,400.00 2,800 flats $25,200
Fruits (Total) 127.0 $436,750
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes * 8,640.0 5.25 Yield/ sq. ft. 45,360 Ibs. $61,236
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 8,0640.0 $61,236
HOME GARDENS 2,500 $750,000
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LINCOLN PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
NURSERY CROPS

Woody Ornamentals 11 acre $50,000

Foliage Plants * acre $20,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $70,000
VEGETABLES

Collards

Fresh * 1.0 400.00 400 doz. bunches $2,800

Collards (Total) 1.0 $2,800

Mustard (Fresh) * 2.0 650.00 1,300 doz. bunches $9,100

Pumpkin (Fresh) * 2.0 200.00 400 cwt. $8,000

Southern Peas (Fresh) * 50.0 100.00 5,000 bu. (24 1bs.) $100,000

Watermelon * 5.0 150.00 750 cwt. $4,500
Vegetables (Total) 60.0 $124,400
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $18.290.669

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
FUR ANIMALS 42 pelts $223
HUNTING LEASES 50 90,000 No. Acres acre $495,000
Leased

HONEY * 125 No. Hives 9,500 Ibs. $12,825
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $508,048

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
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LINCOLN PARISH

Animal

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs.
400-500 Ibs.
500-600 Ibs.
Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs.
400-500 Ibs.
500-600 Ibs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs.
700-800 Ibs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cull Cows
Cull Bulls
Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk
Cull Cows
Bull Calves
Dairy Cows (Total)
Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses

Number of
Producers

180

15
50

Units of
Production

4,000 No

92 No

60 No
85 No
90 No

. Cows

. Adult Cows

. Brood Mares
. Brood Mares
. Brood Mares

Total
Production

400
590
420

270
420
265

190
175

110
135
20

1,750,000
23
51

40
50
25

Units of
Measure

head
head
head

head
head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

pounds
head
head

head
head
head

Gross Farm
Value

$145,348
$246,623
$192,977
$584,948

$86,430
$158,325
$112,869
$357,624

$98,800
$98,438
$197,238
$79,200
$44,580
$14,610
$1,278,200

$227,325
$11,169
$1,403
$239,897
$239,897

$240,000
$150,000
$37,500

Page 3 of 4



LINCOLN PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES
Brood Mares (Total) $427,500
Stud Fees
Race Horses 6 No. Stallions 40 mares bred $100,000
Show Horses 20 No. Stallions 100 mares bred $150,000
Recreation Horses 5 No. Stallions 20 mares bred $2,000
Stud Fees (Total) $252,000
Show Horses 54 250 head $1,000,000
Recreation Horses 320 1,075 head $1,075,000
Horses (Total) $2,754,500
POULTRY
Broilers 58 172,402,000 Ibs. $105,165,220
Cull Hens 1,741,281 Ibs. $261,192
Breeder Flocks 8 190,153 No. Birds 2,468,585 doz. hatching $938,062
eggs sold
Poultry (Total) $106,364,474
RABBITS
Does * 100 No. Animals Ibs.
Rabbits (Total)
GOATS
Show Goats 5 head $750
Slaughter Goats 200 head $17,000
Stocker Goats 167 head $10,855
Goats (Total) 10 324 No. Does $28,605
NEW - PULLETS 6 1 Birds 551,928 Value $551,928
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $110,665,676
LINCOLN PARISH TOTAL $129,464,393
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