PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine					56,982	cords	
Hardwood					36,161	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					93,143		
Chip & Saw					1,375	cords	
Saw Timber							
Pine					19,442,260	board feet	
Hardwood					3,015,215	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					22,457,475		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, Saw Timber FOB Mill	,						\$16,845,483
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$9,852,997
Christmas Trees	*				70	trees	\$2,800
Forestry (Total)							\$16,848,283
FRUITS							
Blueberries	*	10.0	860.00		8,600	lbs.	\$10,750
Mayhaws							
Orchard	*	4.0	900.00		3,600	lbs.	\$4,500
Mayhaws (Total)		4.0					\$4,500
Muscadines	*	1.0	1.50		1	tons	\$300
Peaches	*	110.0	120.00		13,200	bu.	\$396,000
Strawberries	*	2.0	1,400.00		2,800	flats	\$25,200
Fruits (Total)		127.0					\$436,750
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLE	ES						
Tomatoes	*	8,640.0	5.25 Y	ield / sq. ft.	45,360	lbs.	\$61,236
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		8,640.0					\$61,236
HOME GARDENS	2,500						\$750,000

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	umber of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop P:	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
NURSERY CROPS						
Woody Ornamentals	11				acre	\$50,000
Foliage Plants	*				acre	\$20,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$70,000
VEGETABLES						
Collards						
Fresh	*	1.0	400.00	400	doz. bunches	\$2,800
Collards (Total)		1.0				\$2,800
Mustard (Fresh)	*	2.0	650.00	1,300	doz. bunches	\$9,100
Pumpkin (Fresh)	*	2.0	200.00	400	cwt.	\$8,000
Southern Peas (Fresh)	*	50.0	100.00	5,000	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$100,000
Watermelon	*	5.0	150.00	750	cwt.	\$4,500
Vegetables (Total)		60.0				\$124,400
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPH	RISES					\$18,290,669

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Fisheries	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
FUR ANIMALS				42	pelts	\$223
HUNTING LEASES	50	90,000	No. Acres Leased		acre	\$495,000
HONEY	*	125	No. Hives	9,500	lbs.	\$12,825
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES	S & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$508,048

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				400	head	\$145,348
400-500 lbs.				590	head	\$246,623
500-600 lbs.				420	head	\$192,977
Steer Calves (Total)						\$584,948
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				270	head	\$86,430
400-500 lbs.				420	head	\$158,325
500-600 lbs.				265	head	\$112,869
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$357,624
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.					head	\$98,800
700-800 lbs.				175	head	\$98,438
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$197,238
Cow-Calf Pairs					pair	\$79,200
Cull Cows					head	\$44,580
Cull Bulls				20	head	\$14,610
Cattle & Calves (Total)	180	4,000	No. Cows			\$1,278,200
DAIRY						
Dairy Cows						
Milk	*	92	No. Adult Cows	1,750,000	•	\$227,325
Cull Cows					head	\$11,169
Bull Calves				51	head	\$1,403
Dairy Cows (Total)						\$239,897
Dairy (Total)						\$239,897
HORSES						
Brood Mares					_	
Race Horses	*		No. Brood Mares		head	\$240,000
Show Horses	15		No. Brood Mares		head	\$150,000
Recreation Horses	50	90	No. Brood Mares	25	head	\$37,500
						Page 3 of 4

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUC	CTTON
---------------------------	-------

HORSES Brood Mares (Total)					
Brood Mares (Total)					
()					\$427,500
Stud Fees					
Race Horses		6 No. Stallions	40	mares bred	\$100,000
Show Horses		20 No. Stallions	100	mares bred	\$150,000
Recreation Horses		5 No. Stallions	20	mares bred	\$2,000
Stud Fees (Total)					\$252,000
Show Horses	54		250	head	\$1,000,000
Recreation Horses	320		1,075	head	\$1,075,000
Horses (Total)					\$2,754,500
POULTRY					
Broilers	58		172,402,000	lbs.	\$105,165,220
Cull Hens			1,741,281	lbs.	\$261,192
Breeder Flocks	8	190,153 No. Birds	2,468,585	doz. hatching eggs sold	\$938,062
Poultry (Total)					\$106,364,474
RABBITS					
Does	*	100 No. Animals		lbs.	
Rabbits (Total)					
GOATS					
Show Goats			5	head	\$750
Slaughter Goats			200	head	\$17,000
Stocker Goats			167	head	\$10,855
Goats (Total)	10	324 No. Does			\$28,605
NEW - PULLETS	6	1 Birds	551,928	Value	\$551,928
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENT					\$110,665,676
LINCOLN PARISH TO	ΓAL				\$129,464,393